THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($31 ,500) FROM AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND
(101) BALANCE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ASSEMBLY FOR THE PURCHASE OF

LAPTOP COMPUTERS

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the 2002 General Government Operating Budget is revised by
appropriating thirty-one thousand five hundred dollars ($31,500) from Areawide General
Fund (101) Balance to the Department of Assembly.

Section 2: That this appropriation is to be used to purchase laptop computers for
Assemblymembers and Assembly Counsel.

A/ PAS¥D AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this .e2~~day of